
DOUBLETREE CONFERENCE CENTER

Dimensions

148’ x 80’

80’ x 37’ 

75’ x 35’

39’ x 35’ 

30’ x 60’

30’ x 20’ 

30’ x 60’

30’ x 20’

–

–

–

Room Name

Orange Ballroom

Orange A, B, C, or D

Citrus

Citrus A or B

Cypress

Cypress A, B or C

Magnolia

Magnolia A, B or C

Seagrape Boardroom

Mangrove Boardroom

Inspiration Room

Total Sq. Ft.

11,840

2,960

2,730

1,365 

1,800

600 

1,800

600

619

619

342

Ceiling Height

14’

14’ 

12’

12’ 

12’

12’

12’

12’

8’

8’

9’

Classroom Theater Banquet 10 Reception ConferenceTradeshow 10x10 H-ShapeU-ShapeRoom Name

Majestic Ballroom

Majestic 1,2,3,4,5 or 6

Royal Ballroom

Royal 1, 2 or 3

Diamond Ballroom

Diamond 1 or 2

Sabal Boardroom

Sago Boardroom

Dimensions

127’ x 147’

57’ x 49’

 114’ x 68’

48’ x 68’

64’ x 50’

30’ x 50’

–

–

Total Sq. Ft.

18,622

2,827

9,792

3,264 

3,200

1,500

273

378

Ceiling Height

25’

25’

20’

20’

10’

10’

8’

12’

Classroom Theater Banquet 10 Reception ConferenceTradeshow 10x10 H-ShapeU-Shape
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Dimensions

79’ x 42’

27’ x 42’

25’ x 42’

28’ x 36’ 

79’ x 37’ 

27’ x 37’ 

25’ x 37’

–

25’ x 28’

Room Name

Nautilus Ballroom

Nautilus A or C

Nautilus B

Flamingo

Harbor Ballroom

Harbor A or C

Harbor B

Harbor Terrace

Pelican

Total Sq. Ft.

3,318

1,134

1,050

1,008 

2,923

999

925

1,512

700

Ceiling Height

12’

12’ 

12’

12’ 

11’

11’

11’

–

11’

Classroom Theater Banquet 10 Reception ConferenceTradeshow 10x10 H-ShapeU-Shape
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Entrance / Valet

Main EntranceGate

Gate

Gate

International Drive

Lagoon Pool

Mini Golf
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Center
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 Pool

12

19

18

1615

14

11
10 9

8

7

6

51

2
3 4

Court

Terrace

Veranda

SonomaFront Desk

Internet CafeThe PantryGift Shop

Hideaway
Cove

Barefoot
Bar
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E
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Swimming
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Guest
Laundry

Dog Walk
Area

Smoking Area

Hot SpotElevator

Hot
Tub

$ ATM Giant Checkers

Palms Conference

Center

Tower Conference Center

DoubleTree 

Conference 

Center

The Market

Sonoma

Laguna

Front Desk

Internet Cafe

The Pantry
Gift Shop

Thrifty Car Rental

 & Expedia

UPS Store
$

$

E

E

Palms 
Promenade

100,000  SQUARE FEET OF INDOOR AND OUTDOOR FUNCTION SPACE

407.354.5074  |  DTRESORTORLANDO.COM

PALMS PROMENADE
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PALMS PROMENADE

MODIFIED TO ACCOMMODTE SOCIAL DISTANCING

300 150-250        300 

500 250-400        500 

100 80-120        200 

120 80-120        150

300-400 500-1000 500-700 500-1000   60   --   --   --

40-50 80-100 40-100 75-150           10               --              --           --

150-200 300-400  200-350  250-500          35               --              --           --

50-70 80-100 50-125 80-175           12               20            20   --

50-70 90-110 50-120 70-130           12               15            18         --

25-30 75-90 30-60 30-60   5                12            12         --

     --            --            --        --   -- 4-6            --          --

     --            --            --        --   -- 4-6            --          --

250-400 300-600  250-400  250-500        40                --              --           --

50-70  100-150 60-90  80-120         10               20             20         --

40-60 100-150 60-90  75-110           8  20             20         --

25-35 50-75 25-40  40-60   4  10             10   --

35-50 70-110 30-60  50-75   6  15   15         --

8-12 15-25 15-20 15-20   2   8    8          --

35-50 70-110 30-60 50-75     6            15                  15         --

40-60 75-150 70-100 75-100          12                30           25           --

15-20 25-50 25-40  25-50   4   10           10           --

10-15 20-40 20-30  12-25   4    8             8     --

35-50 75-150 60-90  70-90   10   30           25          --

     --            --            --        --   --  4-6            --   --

8-12 20-40 15-20 15-25    2    8   8   --     --            --            --        --   --   6    --          --

     --            --            --        --   --   6    --          --

     --            --            --        --   --   6      --          --

8-12 15-25 15-20  15-20   2   8    8          --

10-15 20-40 20-30  12-25   4    8             8   --

10-15 20-40 25-40 35-50   4    10            10   --

10-15 20-40 15-20 15-25   4    8             8     --
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